NASENI's mission of fostering home-initiated industrialization can be achieved by converting Nigeria's 

natural resources into value-added products and capital goods.   

10.  Budget Estimation 

The total estimated budget for this 24-month project is one hundred and ten million, eight hundred and 

forty-nine thousand Naira only (₦110,849,000). This figure has been meticulously calculated to ensure 

accuracy and encompasses all necessary expenses, from personnel and supplies to equipment, travel, and 

conservation costs. The detailed breakdown below provides a transparent allocation of funds across all